
Livestock market Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, March 26

Report Suppliedby USDA
Oklahoma National Stockyards
Cattle and Calves: 2200, same

day last week 1489; actual auction
sales 1060 head. Tuesday’s final
auction count 9402.

Feeder steers and heifers
steady. Demand good for stocker
cattle; moderate for those headed
to feedlots. Lack of volume for
loadlots affecting outlets.
Slaughter Cows 50 cents to 1.00
lower. Bulk of cow supply
breakers. Slaughter Bulls scarce.
Supply largely Medium Frame 1
and Mixed 1-2 400-650# Steers and
500-700# Heifers. Cows near 6% of
sales.

NewWilmington
Livestock

Vealers 96.0097.50, Good 70.00
80.00 Standard & Good 90125 lbs.
40.0047.00, 65-85 lbs. 29.0041.00,
Utility 5090 lbs. 10.0025.00. FARM
CALVES: Holstein Bulls 85-135 lbs.
50.0065.00, few 71.00, Holstein
heifers85-120 lbs. 44.0047.00.

HOGS 432. Barrows & Gilts
Steady to .50 higher. US No. 1-2220
245 lbs. barrows & gilts 40.1041.00,
No. 1-3 215-250 lbs. 39.5040.50, No.
2-3 200255 lbs. 38.0039.50, No. 24
220275 lbs. 36.0038.00. SOWS
steady. US No. 1-3 300-585 lbs. sows
37.5041.00, few No. 2-3 325-505 lbs.
33.5035.00., .BOARS 23.0030.25.

FEEDER PIGS 12. US No. 1-3
135-160 lbs. feeder pigs 34.0040.00
cwt.

New Wilmington, Pa.
March 24,1986

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 228. Compared with

last Monday’s market: Slaughter
cows $1.50-12.00 higher. Few
Standard Slaughter Steers 44.00
46.75, Few Utility 38.00-41.50, One
Standard Slaughter Heifer 44.50,
Utility 35.00-39.50,Breaking Utility
& Commercial Slaughter cows
39.00- Couple 41.50-41.75,
Cutter & Boning Utility 35.50-40.00,
Canner & Low Cutter 32.00-35.75,
One Standard 46.50, Few Utility
38.00- .Few Yield Grade No. 1
1580-1785 lbs. slaughter bulls 45.00
49.75, Few Yield Grade No. 2 1115-
1615 lbs. 42.2543.00. FEEDER
CATTLE: Medium Frame #1
steers 300-600 lbs. 50.00-
57.00...Medium Frame #1 Heifers
300-500 lbs. 47.00-52.00, Few 530-570
lbs. 43.0044.50...Medium Frame #2
300600 lbs. 39.0045.00.

CALVES 330. Couple Choice

FEEDER STEERS; Medium
few largeframe 1 pkg. 145# 105.00;
400-500# 71.25-75.80 ; 500-575# 67.75-
70.90; 585-600# 63.50-66.00; 600-700#
59.60-65.60; 700-800# 56.80-58.90;
800-850# 56.40-57.60 ; 910# 56.10.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2 495# 66.50; 550600# 60.1064.60;
600700# 57.1058.60; 750860# 54.30
56.70. Medium Frame 2 395# Fleshy
Brahma-X 52.60; 510525# Thin
Dairy-X 60.25-65.00.Large Frame 2
Holsteins 460525# 54.25-55.10; 655#
47.00.

SHEEP 247. One lot Choice &

Prime 22 lb. Spring Slaughter
Lamb at 101.00, 3045 lbs. 77.00
96.00, 4060 lbs. 90.00108.00, 6080
lbs. 85.00100.00, 8095 lbs. 75.00
85.00; Good & Choice 50-80 lbs.
Wool lambs 55.00-65...Slaughter
Lambs 55.00-65.00.

GOATS 50.9.0028.00 per head.

DAIRY FARMERS
SEARCHING FOR A PROFIT?

Mix your own Supplements

* guaranteed quality ingredients

24 hours a day service 6 days a week. Best Prices -

3 Days Notice

3 ton minimumloads, Best Prices - 6 tons or more

Will custom mix ingredients withany mineral you
supply

Combine loads of any of these ingredients in separate
compartments.

* Credit for 10-30 daysalso cash discounts

Flexible
Delivery
Blower Unit

Dump&
Stinger All
On 1 Truck

ToU Free 1-800-544-4574 /AfSV
Out Of State CaU CoUect HERSHEYI”OSERVICES
Local 717-653-8783 R.D. #1 • Box 139• Marietta, PA • 17547

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, March 29,1986-Al5

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1145# 95.00; 370#
slightly thin 66.00; 470550# 58.90
59.20 ; 600700# 54.0055.00. Medium
and Large Frame Mixed 1-2 465#
55.90; 550700# 53.5055.00; 940#
Brahma-X 43.90. Medium Frame 2
580715# 50.7051.20. Small and
Medium Frame 3 220240# 59.20
60.00; 250355# 51.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 & few
boners 1-2 35.7038.50, pkg. 1100#
Holsteins 40.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: YGI few
13002000#46.0050.00.

WEEKLY TRENDS: Feeder
Steers and Heifers 1.002.00higher.
Slaughter Cows steady to 1.00
higher, cutter showing most up-
turn. Slaughter Bulls firm to 1.00
higher.

42.25- Utility 39.25-41.75.
Choice si. heifers 51.00-53.75, Good
48.25- Standard 42.00-46.75,
Utility 38.00-41.50. Breaking Ut &

Commercial si. cows 38.00-41.25,
Cutter & Boning Ut. 35.25-37.75,
Canner & Low Cutter 31.75-35.10,
Shells down to 26.00. Choice si.
bullocks 48.00-50.10, Good 45.25-
47.75, Standard 42.0045.10, Utility
38.5041.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Good 54.00-62.50 Standard 46.00-
53.00, Heifers Good 48.00-54.00,
Standard 41.0047.00, Bulls Good
49.00-56.00, Standard 42.0048.00.

CALVES 342. Choice 74.0089.00,
Good 65.00-72.00, Standard 56.00-
63.00, Standard & Good 90 lb. to 130
lb. 46.00-54.00, Utility 6080 lbs.
38.0044.00, Holstein bulls 90-130
lbs. 85.00-122.00, Holstein heifers
90-130 lbs. 52.00-71.00.

HOGS 109. US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts40.0042.00, No. 1-
3 200-260 lbs. 38.75-39.75. US No. 1-3
350850 lbs. sows 37.0039.50, No. 2-3
350850 lbs. 35.75-36.75. Boars 27.00-
29.25, Light weights 29.50-31.00.

Farmers Livestock
Auction

Duncansvllle,Pa.
March24,1986

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 278. Choice 54.00-55.25,

High Good & Low Ch. 50.75-53.50,
Good 46.25-49.50, Good & Choice
holsteins 45.75-49.00, Standard

FEEDER PIGS. US No. 1-3 20-30
lbs. feeder pigs 16.00-24.00 per
head, No. 1-3 35-45 lbs. 33.00-38.00.

SHEEP 28. High Ch. & Pr. 90-110
lbs. 69.00-76.00, Good 6040 lbs.
48.00-59.00. Slaughter ewes 18.00-
26.00. 9 GOATS $lB.OO to $38.50 per
head.

Valley Livestock
Athens, Pa.

Monday, Mar. 24
Report supplied by auction

Holstein Hfr. Calves 50.00-60.00.
Veal Calves 65.00-95.00.
Vealer Bull Calves 75.00-99.00.
SlaughterCalves 48.00-55.00.
Grassers &Feeders 34.00-45.00.
Lambs, Spring 100.00-185.00.
Sheep 25.00-38.00.
Hogs, 200 to 25037.00-39.50.
Sows 30.00-36.00.
Boars 25.00-33.00.
Pigs, each 20.00-33.00.
Heifers 39.00-44.75.
SteersMed. 38.00-40.25.
Steers, feeder 36.00-47.00.
Bulls 41.00-44.75.
Cows, utility 35.50-38.25.
Cows, fat 35.00-38.00.
Cows, medium 32.00-34.00.
Cows, poor or small 28.00-32.00.
Cattle Market higher.
Calf Marketreal good.
Horses None.
Ponies ea. 30.00-50.00.
Goats ea. 15.00-50.00.
Hay: perton 45.00-85.00.
Remarks: Veal Cf. mk. real

good. We will need lambs on Mon.,
April 28for Greek Easter.

Feeder Sale Ist Monday of Each
Month.

Dairy Sale 3rd Thursday of Each
Month.

WHEN THE POWER FAILS
BE SURE YOUR GENERATOR

DOESN'T
CALL (215) 445-4585

-.V * /lp\
SjV

Hil M
We Offer Preventive Maintenance

And Immediate Emergency Service To All
Brands And Sizes of Generator Sets!!

Cummins
Detroit
KatoligM
Kohler
Man Power
Onan
Wmco
Many Others

Local lor immediate re .perns*
<~onservative labor rates
24 hour emergency service
Radio pager dispatched
Etpencniedpersonnel

Hospitals
Nursing homes
Schools
Sewer treatment plants
Water pumpingstations
Telephone companies
Ferms

It Would Be Our Pleasure To Add Your Facility To Our List
ol Satisfied Customers'

M /Machinery
INDUStRUL • LOMMCRIIM • u*Sl • RISIUfNTiAL • COMPUTE ITANOMT SYSTEM*

sec'-ui / no inengine generator sets


